

L. Allyson Honaker allyson@gosssamfordlaw.com (859) 368-7740

## RECEIVED

MAY 26 2022

PUBLIC SERVICE

COMMISSION

May 26, 2022

## Via Email to PSCED@ky.gov

Linda Bridwell **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40602

> Re: In the Matter of Burkesville Gas Company Inc.'s Quarterly Report of Gas Cost Recovery Rate

Calculation - Case No. 2022-00156

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed Burkesville Gas Company, Inc.'s ("Burkesville") Notice of Election to Use Electronic Filing Procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001 Section 8(2).

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

L. Allyson Honaker L. Allyson Honaker

**Enclosures** 

## NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

In acc	corda	ance with 80°	7 KAR 5:001					Company,		gives n		
		file an applic					tment Fi		with the Public S			
no lat	ter tr	nan May 2	8,2022		and to 1	use the	electroni	c filing proc	edures set forth in	n that re	gula	ation.
В	urke	sville Gas (	Company, I	lnc.		further s	states tha	t:				
												No
1.		requests that olication and					•		er to the intend	led [	<b>X</b>	
2.		or its authorized	•			•			rice Commission a ssion;	and [	X	
3.	Co		r authorizat	tion to ma	ake ele	ctronic f	filings bu	t will do so	the Public Selono later than se			$\square$
4.	lt o	or its authoriz	zed agents p	oossess th	e facilit	ties to re	ceive ele	ctronic tran	smissions;		X	
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:											
					on ord	ers and	any piea	adings med	by any party or	uie		
				Staff:	on ord	ers and	any piea	_	c Mail Address		7	
			Commission Na	Staff:	on ord			_	c Mail Address	uie		
		blic Service (	Commission Na onaker	Staff:	on ord		allyson@	Electroni	c Mail Address dlaw.com	uie		
		blic Service ( L. Allyson H	Commission Na onaker	Staff:	on ord		allyson@	Electroni gosssamfor	c Mail Address dlaw.com	uie		
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above h	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor	c Mail Address dlaw.com	ıres [	×	
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom and its autho	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above h	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read I will fully wise.	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor and unders	c Mail Address dlaw.com n tand the procedu	ıres [	X	
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom and its autho	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above had to other with the state of the sta	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read I will fully wise.	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor and unders comply wi	c Mail Address dlaw.com n tand the proceduth those procedu	ıres [	×	
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom and its autho	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above had only and the state of	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read I will fully wise.	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor and unders comply wi	c Mail Address dlaw.com n tand the proceduth those procedu	ıres [	x	
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom and its autho	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above had to so other with a southern s	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read will fully wise.  ed  Name:	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor and unders comply with Allyson L. Allyson Attorney	c Mail Address dlaw.com n tand the proceduth those procedu	ures [		
6.	Pub	L. Allyson H David Thom and its autho	Name on a Shirey rized repressiling set for	Staff: me sentatives th in 807	s listed a	above had to so other with a southern s	allyson@ dtshireyl ave read will fully wise.  led Name: Title:	Electroni gosssamfor @gmail.cor and unders comply with Allyson Attorney 2365 Hai	tand the proceduth those procedu	ures [		